
\ 
State of Florida 

-M-E-M-0-R- A-N-D-U-M- 

A 

#3ubk gerbice QCommirSrSion 

c,oo DOa?;q 3-773 -w/ 
DATE: April 14, 2000 
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Flynn) 

Docket No. 000299-TP; Notice by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. of adoption 
of an approved interconnection, unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement with 
OptiLink Communications, Inc. by Metrolink Internet Services of Port Saint Lucie, 

FROM: Division of Telecommunications (Cordiano) K & &  
RE: 

By the attached letter dated March 8, 2000 (DN 03069-OO), BellSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. (BellSouth) filed a request for the adoption by Metrolink Internet 
Services of Port Saint Lucie, Inc. of the agreement (including all amendments approved as 
of February 7, 2000) entered into between OptiLink Communications, Inc. and BellSouth 
approved by the Commission by Order No. PSC-99-2490-FOF-TP, issued December 20, 
1999. 

By the attached letter dated March 24, 2000 (DN 03743-OO), BellSouth filed a 
request for the approval of an amendment to the above agreement. Please note that 
because DN 03069-00 involves an adoption, DN 03743-00 should have been filed under a 
new docket. Therefore, 
it under a new docket number. 

e DN 03743-00 from Docket No. 000299-TP and file 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

cc: Records & Reporting 
Legal Services 
Cordiano 

DOCUMEHT NI'MPFR-DATE 

04563 APR148 
FpjC-RiCO~OS/?EPORTING 



A 

@ BELLSOUTH 

Marahall M. Crirer Ill 
Regulatory Vice President 

BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc 850 224-7798 
Suite 400 Fax 854 224-5073 
I50 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556 

March8. 2000 

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Approval of the Interconnection AgreMl (Adoption by Bellsouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. ("Bellsouth") and Metrolink Intern -rtsaiofluao, 
Re: 

Inc. pursuant to Sections 251,252 and 271 ofthe Telecommunications Act of1996 

Dear Mrs. Bayo: 

Metrolink Internet services of Port Saint Luae, Inc. are submitting to the Florida Public 
Service Commission their negotiated a m e n t  for the intmnnection of their networks, 
the unbundling of speciiic network elements offered by Bellsouth and the resale of 
BellSouth telecommunications services to Metrolink Internet Services of Port Saint Lucie, 
Inc. The agreement was negotiated pursuant to sections 251,252 and 271 of the Act. 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Act, the commission is charged with approving or 
rejecting the renegotiated agreement between Bellsouth and Metrolink Internet Services of 
Port Saint Lucie, Inc within 90 days of its submission. The Commission may only reject 
such an agreement if it 6nds that the agreement or any portion of the agreement 
discriminates against a telecommunications canier not a party to the agreement or the 
implementation of the agreement or any portion of the agreement is not consistent with the 
public interest, convenience and necessity. Both parties represent that neither of these 
reasons exists as to the agreement they have negotiated and that the Commission should 
approve their agreement. 

0006W47-'7p 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, Bellsouth and 

i 



-, 
‘- e. 

@ BELLSOUTH 

BellSouth blecommunicaliona. Inc. 8E4 224-7140 Marshall M. Crirsr 111 
Suite W , Fax 0% 224-Ml3 Regulatory Vice President 
1% South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee. Florida 32301-1556 

March 24,2000 

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Re: Approval of an Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Negotiated by 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (“BellSouth”) and MetroLink lntemet Service of Port 
St. Lucie pursuant to Sections 251,252 and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 

Dear Mrs. Bayo: 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, BellSouth and 
MetroLink lntemet Service of Port St. Lucie are submitting to the Florida Public Service 
Commission an amendment to their negotiated agreement for the interconnection of their 
networks, the unbundling of specific network elements offered by BellSouth and the 
resale of BellSouth’s telecommunications services to Metro k lntemet Service of Port 
St. Lucie. The agreement between the companies was fit tib arch 8, 2000 in Docket 
000299-TP. yr 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Act, the Commission is charged with approving 
or rejecting the negotiated agreement between BellSouth and MetroLink lntemet Service 
of Port St Lucie within 90 days of its submission. The Act provides that the Commission 
may only reject such an agreement if it finds that the agreement or any portion of the 
agreement discriminates against a telecommunications canier not a party to the 
agreement or the implementation of the agreement or any portion of the agreement is not 
consistent with the public interest, convenience and necessity. Both parties aver that 
neither of these reasons exist as to the agreement they have negotiated and therefore, 
are very hopeful that the Commission shall approve their agreement. 

Very truly yours, 

Reguiatory Vice President 
l a !  


